Industrial Electrical Solutions
B3.
Stainless
Steel Cable
Ties &
Accessories
C1.
Wiring

Overview
D2.7www.panduit.com For service and technical support, call 800-777-3300.
Part Number System for Pan-Lug™ Compression Lugs
— — X
1 = 1
3 = 3
5 = 5
6 = 6
X = 10
E = 20
Q = 25
L = 50
C = 100
Standard
Package Size
F
Tongue Angle
H = 45°
F = 90°
No Letter = Straight
D
Two Stud
Hole Spacing
A = 0.625"
B = 0.750"
C = 0.875"
D = 1.0"
E = 1.25"
G = 1.5"
J = 0.5"
K = 2"
M = 1.375"
P = 0.688"
Q = 1.125"
No Letter =  1.75" or 44.5mm
CD = 22.0-25.0mm
38
Stud Hole
Size
10 = #10
14  = 1/4"
56 = 5/16"
38 = 3/8”
12 = 1/2"
58 = 5/8"
34 = 3/4"
78 = 7/8"
00 = Blank Tongue
5 = M5
6 = M6
8 = M8
10 = M10
12 = M12
14 = M14
16 = M16
20 = M20
LCD
Type
Lug, Copper
Two-Hole
Standard Barrel
example:
LCD =
2/0
Conductor
Size
2/0 = 2/0 AWG
2016_IEI_D2_Power_Connectors_v9.indd   7 7/14/16   2:16 PM
Terminate